U.P.B. Sci. Bull., Series B, Vol. 84, Iss. 3, 2022                                                    ISSN 1454-2331
EVALUATION OF THE FORCE RETENTION WITHIN THE
TELESCOPIC CROWNS WITH DIFFERENT TAPER ANGLES
BY FINITE ELEMENT ANALYSIS
Caroline Adela Ingrid FISCHER1, Florin BACIU2, Diana Maria
VRANCEANU3*, Raluca Ioana ZAMFIR4, Costin COMAN5, Raluca Monica
COMANEANU6, Doina Lucia GHERGIC7
Nowadays with the aid of digital dentistry, the telescopic crown systems used

and Co-Cr for secondary crowns (SC).
Table 1
Samples codification
Tooth
Telescopic System—Crown material Taper
Angle
Codification
Secondary Crown (SC) Primary crown (PC)
tooth 1.3
(canine)
Co-Cr
Co-Cr
0° 13-CC-0
2°  13-CC-2
ZrO2
0° 13-CZ-0
2° 13-CZ-2
tooth 2.6
(1st molar)
Co-Cr
Co-Cr